A RESOLUTION OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF FRESNO ADOPTING THE 557th AMENDMENT TO THE MASTER FEE SCHEDULE RESOLUTION NO. 80-420 TO ADD A CONDUIT/CONDUCTOR FEE RELATED TO SMALL CELL DEPLOYMENT

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF FRESNO:

THAT the Master Fee Schedule Resolution No. 80-420 be and is hereby amended to add a conduit/conductor fee related to small cell deployment. The new page of the Master Fee Schedule is attached as Exhibit "A" and is hereby incorporated by reference and made a part of this Resolution.

THAT the fee adjusted by this RESOLUTION shall become effective upon adoption.

CLERK'S CERTIFICATION		
STATE OF CALIFORNIA) COUNTY OF FRESNO) ss. CITY OF FRESNO)		
I, YVONNE SPENCE, City Clerk of the City adopted by the Council of the City of Fresno, Council day of 202	California, at a regular meeting there	Resolution was of, held on the
AYES: NOES: ABSENT: ABSTAIN:		
Mayor Approval:		, 2020
Mayor Approval/No Return: Mayor Veto:	-	., 2020 . 2020
Mayor Veto:		, 2020
	YVONNE SPENCE, MMC CRM City Clerk	
	BY:	
APPROVED AS TO FORM CITY ATTORNEY'S OFFICE	Deputy	
BY:		
Date Adopted: Date Approved: Effective Date: City Attorney Approval:	Possiution No	
City Attorney Approval:////////	Resolution No),